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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARC~ 
CULTURAL/EVENT COMMITTEE 

Date: 11/08/2025 

CIRCULAR 

This is to inform all respected faculty members and ·students of all years that Event 
Committee is organizing a Debate competition on International Youth day. 

Venue- Dr. J.K. Patel Seminar Hall, 3rd floor, PIHR. 
Date- 12/08/2025 

Time: 9.00AM 

All faculty members are cordially invited. Please grace the occasion with your presence. 
Thank You! 

Eve rdinator cinal 
rincip~I 

Parul Institute of 
Homoeopathy & Research 

lswarpura, Umda, Vadodara-391760. 
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Parul® 
University 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
FACULTY OF HOMOEOPATHY 

CCMDITIDUNI PARUL UNIVERSITY 

Activity Report (DAY/WORKSHOP/FDP/STTP/CONFERENCE/MOU ACTIVITY) 

DEPARTMENT Parul institute of Homoeopathy and research 
ACTIVITY TYPE Debate 
ACTIVITY TITLE Debate on international Youth day 
DATE & TIME 12/8/2025 I Duration 11 hr 
PARTICIPANTS NO. 85 
EXPERT NAME WITH DESIGNATION Dr.Smit dad & Associate Professor of POM 
NAME OF EXPERT'S ORGANIZATION Dr .Smit dad & Associate Professor of POM 
EXPERT CONTACT DETAILS 8866370376 
FACULTY COORDINATOR DR. Nayana d. Patel 
FACULTY CONTACT DETAILS HOD & Associate Professor 
SDG SDG 4 - Quality Education, SDG 8 - Decent Work and Economic 

Growth 
MOU Activity 
SPONSORING AUTHORITY I - Sponsorship amount: I -

Objective: 
To provide a platform for young individuals to express diverse perspectives, critically analyze global and local issues 
affecting youth, and foster constructive dialogue that encourages leadership, innovation, and active participation in 
achieving the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). 

Activity Details: 

I. Welcome & Introduction - 10 minutes 

• Welcome address by the host/organizer 
• Brief introduction to International Youth Day and its significance 
• Announcement of debate rules and judging criteria 

2. Opening Remarks - 5 minutes 
Chief Guest or Principal shares remarks on youth empowerment and the event theme. 

3. Debate Rounds 

• Round 1: Opening Statements - 3 minutes per speaker 
• Round 2: Rebuttals - 2 minutes per speaker 
• Round 3: Open Floor Interaction - 5 minutes 
• Round 4: Closing Statements -1 minute per speaker 

4. Judges' Deliberation - JO minutes 
Judges finalize scores based on content, clarity, presentation, and argument strength. 

1 



Parul® 
University 

6. Results & Prize Distribution - 10 minutes 
Winners announced; certificates/trophies awarded. 

7. Vote of Thanks - 5 minutes 

PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 

FACULTY OF HOMOEOPATHY 

PARUL UNIVERSITY 

Event concludes with appreciation for participants, judges, and audience. 

Glimpses of activity: 
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PARUL INSTITUTE OF HOMOEOPATHY AND RESEARCH 
FACULTY OF HOMOEOPATHY 
PARUL UNIVERSITY 

Outcome: 

1. Youth Advisory Group Appointments 

On 12 August 2025, the UN Secretary-General announced the appointment of 14 young leaders to the third 
cohort of his Youth Advisory Group-a body meant to ensure young people have a direct line to high-level 
decision-making within the UN. 

2. Continuous Youth Engagement via UN Country Teams 

The United Nations Office to the African Union (UNOAU) highlighted a significant outcome: a call to hold 
regular youth forums, ensuring continuous dialogue with young people rather than one-off engagements 

3. Global Theme and Focus: Local Youth Actions for the SDGs 

• Theme: "Local Youth Actions for the SDGs and Beyond." This underscored the idea that youth-driven 
initiatives at the community level are critical to making real progress toward the Sustainable 
Development Goals (SDGs) 

• The celebrations included high-profile events in Nairobi, Kenya, hosted with UN-Habitat, UN DESA, 
and the Commonwealth Secretariat, spotlighting local youth actions globally. 

Name & Signature of Name, Signature & stamp of Name, Signature & stamp of 

HOI ~ /tfl'r,uN l)LQt' 

Principal 
Parul lnstitut:·1 cf ·--h 

Homoeopathy & h\~~.t;.:if- • ., 

lswarpura, Limdo. Vadod:ara-39~ 7GO.-. 
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Parul Institute of Homoeopathy & Research 

International Youth Day 
Date: 12/8/2025 . 

Sr Enrollment No. Name of the Students 
1 2404401020001 ANSARI NOORFATMA RAFIQUEAHAMED 

2 2404401020002 BALADANIYA VIPULKUMAR JAGADISHBHAI 

3 2404401020003 BALDANIYA KARTIK RAGHAVBHAI 

4 2404401020004 BALDANIYA RUSHABHKUMAR DINESHBHAI 

5 2404401020005 BARIA ALPABEN SURESHBHAI 

6 2404401020006 BARIA URVASHIBEN HIRABHAI 

I 7 2404401020007 BARIYA DIVYABEN ASHOKBHAI 

8 2404401020008 BARIYA DRASHTI UMESH 

9 2404401020009 BARIYA UNNATIBEN MUKESHBHAI 

10 2404401020010 BHABHOR GOVINDBHAI MANUBHAI 

11 2404401020011 BHALGAMIYA JAINIL DHARMENDRABHAI 

12 2404401020012 BHARANIYA YASHVI JIGNESH 
13 2404401020013 · BHARVAD GOPAL TEJABHAI 
14 2404401020014 BHATT PARTH AVINASH 

15 2404401020015 BHOI DHAVALKUMAR PRAVINBHAI 

16 2404401020016 BHURAIYA VAISHNAVI YOGESHBHAI 

17 2404401020017 BHUVA MASUM MUKESHBHAI 

18 2404401020018 BOLIYA KARTIK RANCHHODBHAI 

19 2404401020019 CHAUDHARI SMITKUMAR SURESHBHAI 

20 2404401020020 CHAUDHARI STUTIBEN HIRENBHAI 

21 2404401020021 CHAUHAN DHARMISHTHABEN JASUBHAI 

22 2404401020022 DOBARIYA RITIKA KANTIBHAI 

23 2404401020023 GAMIT ARPITA HARISHBHAI 

24 2404401020024 GOSWAMI DAKSH CHETANGIRI 

25 2404401020025 GUPTA PALLAVI RAMESHBHAI 

26 2404401020026 JADEJA JINALBA PRAVINSINH 

27 2404401020027 JADIYA FARHAN IBRAHIM 

28 2404401020028 JOSHI HARD DIPAKKUMAR 

29 2404401020029 KACHHADIYA PRIYANSI KALUBHAI 

30 2404401020030 KADRI MOHAMMAD OVESH HAFEZ ALI 

31 2404401020031 KAPADIYA SOHA FIROJKHAN 

32 2404401020032 KATHALIYA HIRALBEN DINESHBHAI 

33 2404401020033 KEVAL RAGNESHBHAI PATEL 

34 2404401020034 KHATRI MUSKAN RAHILBHAI 

35 2404401020035 KUNJAL PRATAP 

36 2404401020036 LAD YASHVI JAYESHKUMAR 

37 2404401020037 LAKHNOTRA ASMITABEN MANSURBHAI 

38 2404401020038 LIMBAD HEMANGI BABUBHAI 

39 2404401020039 LODHIYA UBAID AKHTARBHAI 

40 2404401020040 MAKWANA KETANKUMAR KHUMANBHAI 

41 2404401020041 MAKWANA SWETA GIRISHBHAI 

42 2404401020042 MALEK SUFIYAN NURBHA 

43 2404401020043 MALIK AZLAKI ZAKIAHMAD 

44 2404401020044 MANSURI AYMAN MUSTAKIM 

45 2404401020045 MER ABHISHEK JESINGBHAI 

46 2404401020046 MOHAMMED FURQAN DANGIWALA 

47 2404401020047 NANDITA PANDEY 

48 2404401020048 NAYAK SAMYA SHABBIR 

L, 
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- 49 2404401020049 PAL NIMISHA RAMBAHADUR 

so 2404401020050 PALAKKUMARI DEVENDRAKUMAR VASAVA 
'/'~N=-' 

51 2404401020051 PANCHAL TARUNKUMAR MUKESHBHAI 

52 2404401020052 PANDYA NENCYBEN DHARMENDRAKUMAR f\r\~ n..~, 

53 2404401020053 PARIKH VRUNDA MITESHKUMAR t J>~ ~,.. 

54 2404401020054 PARMAR CHAITANYA ARVINDBHAI - Pr5-

55 2404401020055_ PARMAR KHUSHI SUNILBHAI " 1~ --
lc5:;-6 ,:;:

24
.n0:;:
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.nO:;-;l0~2~00~5:;-p----,l::-PA7:R:7M7:A~R~N~IL~ES~H~VA~R~IB~EN~B~H~O~PA~T~Sl~N~H __ __J._,,-~AA~~--d. 

57 2404401020057 PARMAR RIGNESHKUMARJASHVANTLAL ~ ~ 

58 2404401020058 PARMAR SINA MANISHBHAI 5 t ~ · 

59 2404401020059 PATANVADIYA TUSHARBHAI CHANDUBHAI r(.~lf,-~ ..... 

60 2404401020060 PATEL DHANVI SATISHKUMAR 4...--~ .... ~£. 

61 2404401020061 PATEL DISHAKUMARI MEHULBHAI -PfB -

62 2404401020062 PATEL FAHAD SABBIRBHAI ~ 

63 2404401020063 PATEL HUMERABANU HANIF ~· 

64 2404401020064 PATEL KASHISH NALINBHAI 

65 2404401020065 PATEL KHUSHIKUMARI HARSHADBHAI ,1. ).fPaJPL 

66 2404401020066 PATEL KRISH GIRISHBHAI 

67 2404401020067 PATEL MAITRI YOGESHBHAI 

68 2404401020068 PATEL RIVA HARISHBHAI 

69 2404401020069 PATEL SHIVAM JITENDRABHAI 

70 2404401020070 PATHAN FAIZANKHAN FIROZKHAN 

71 2404401020071 PATHAN RIMSHAFATIMA PARVEZBHAI 

72 2404401020072 PATHAN SANID DILIPKHAN 

73 2404401020073 PATNI VAISHNAVI JAYESHKUMAR 

74 2404401020074 PRANAMI HIMANI MAHESHKUMAR 

75 2404401020075 PRATHANA JERAMBHAI BAMBHANIYA 

76 2404401020076 PUROHIT RUSHIKUMAR KAPILKUMAR K ,cl~. 

77 2404401020077 RAJPUT MAHAVIRSHINH SHERAJI -AA-

78 2404401020078 RATHOD NATASHABEN RUGHANATHSINH 

79 2404401020079 RATHVA MEHULKUMAR SEVJIBHAI 

80 2404401020080 RETHDA MAHAMMEDFAIZ l r\\ 7 • 

81 2404401020081 ROHIT AESHA DINESH 

82 2404401020082 SADHU DHRUVIL VIJAYBHAI 

83 2404401020083 SADHU PRINCE SAMIRKUMAR 

84 2404401020084 SAIYAD ZABIHABANU MAHEBUBALI 

85 2404401020085 SHAH KRISHNA PRITESHBHAI 

86 2404401020086 SHAIKH MEHRIN MO. ANIS 

87 2404401020087 SHAIKH MOHAMMADJISAN 

88 2404401020088 SINDHA JAYMINSINH ASHOKSINH 

89 2404401020089 SOLANKI BHAVIKA JAGDISHBHAI 

90 2404401020090 SOLANKI PURVIBEN KANUBHAI 

91 2404401020091 SWATIBEN CHAUHAN 

92 2404401020092 TASNEEM JHABUAWALA 

93 2404401020093 VACHHANI DHRUVI ALPESHBHAI 

94 2404401020094 VAGHELA UDAYKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI -M-
95 2404401020095 VANZARA AKSHIT MEHULBHAI 

96 2404401020096 VARIA ARPITA SUBHASHCHANDRA 

97 2404401020097 VASAVA APEXABEN RAJKUMAR 

98 2404401020098 VASAVA HETALBEN SAMUDBHAI 

, 99 2404401020099 YADAV DHRUV JAGDISHKUMAR 

100 2404401020100 YASHVIPATEL 
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